FT SCS 9001

SQUAW CREEK SOUTHERN RAILROAD

FREIGHT TARIFF SCS 9001

ADOPTION NOTICE

The Squaw Creek Southern Railroad (SCS), hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed and issued by it, all freight tariffs, classifications, rules, notices, concurrences, traffic agreements, divisions, authorities, powers of attorney, or other instruments whatsoever, including supplements or amendments thereto, whether or not filed with the Surface Transportation Board (STB) or the former Interstate Commerce Commission (ICC), by Norfolk Southern Railway Company (NS), prior to June 8, 2008, insofar as said instruments apply from, to, at, or via Norfolk Southern Railway Company (NS) stations set forth in the attached Exhibit.

This tariff is also applicable on intrastate traffic, except where expressly provided to the contrary.

Issued under authority of STB Finance Docket No. 35134

ISSUED: November 3, 2008

EFFECTIVE: June 8, 2008

ISSUED BY:

Cory Respondek Secretary - Treasurer Squaw Creek Southern Railroad 335 W. Jefferson P. O. Box 55 Madison, GA 30650

(The provisions published herein, if effective, will not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.)

OPSL-6000 SERIES

Squaw Creek Southern Railroad (SCS)

STATION	N	RULE				RATE		
TYPE	STATION	STATE	COUNTY	260	OPSL/FSAC	SPLC	NRB	ZIP
R, O R, O R, O	MACHEN (1-3700) SHADY DALE (1-3700) MADISON (1-3700)	GA GA GA	Jasper Jasper Morgan	MACHN	00053 00054 00071	458347 458343 455740	Machen, GA Machen, GA Madison, GA	31064 31085 30650

Station Type: R - Revenue, O - Operating

Explanation of Notes:

- 1 Notes 1 and 3700 As explained in OPSL 6000-series
- 2 Note 3700 Add:

Squaw Creek Southern Railroad (SCS) 305 W. Jefferson P. O. Box 55 Madison, GA 30650 Tel: 706-343-1915 Fax: 706-343-1916

3 - Show Machen, GA as an Operating Interchange between the SCS and NS.